PTO-1594		T			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	102318	113	v		▼ ▼	▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and Trademarks: I	Please rec	ord the at	tache	ed original documents or copy there	eof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Power Trends, Inc.	12-17-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Texas Instruments Incorporated Internal Address:						
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Contificate of Ownership of	attached? Yes No Merger Change of Name	Stree	et Addres Dallas Individual(Associatio General P Limited Pa Corporatio	s) cit n artne	State: TX Zip: 752	7007 DEC 17 AM 9: 43	OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS	
Other_Certificate of Ownership and Merger Execution Date:05/31/2001			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2592257,2430414 2170514, 1715255, 1715254, 1704715						
5 N	Additional number(s) att		Yes	7	No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					pplications and red:	6		
Name: Lawrence J. Bassuk, Esq. Internal Address: Texas Instruments Incorporated P.O. Box 655474, M/S 3999		7. Total	Enclose	d	3.41)\$ 165.00 to be charged to deposit account		-	
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number: 20-0668						
City: Dallas State: TX	Zip: <u>75265</u>							
9. Signature.								
a. oignature.	1/	14						

12/20/2002 GTON11 00000004 200668 2592257

Nancy T. Navarro

Name of Person Signing

40.00 CH Ly 125.00 CH 01 FC:8521 01 FC: 8522

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002636 FRAME: 0543

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"POWER TRENDS, INC.", A ILLINOIS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF "TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2001, AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

0368223 8100M

010259014

AUTHENTICATION: 1161766

DATE: 05-31-01

TRADEMARK

PAGE 1

REEL: 002636 FRAME: 0544

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING POWER TRENDS, INC. WITH AND INTO TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation of Law of the State of Delaware

Texas Instruments Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Power Trends, Inc., an Illinois corporation (the "Subsidiary"), with and into the Company, with the Company remaining as the surviving corporation:

FIRST: The Company is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"). The Subsidiary is incorporated pursuant to the laws of the State of Illinois.

SECOND: The Company owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of the Subsidiary.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Company, by the following resolutions duly adopted at a meeting of the Board on April 18, 2001, determined to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Company has deemed it advisable that Power Trends, Inc. (the "Subsidiary") be merged with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 11.30 of the Illinois Business Corporation Act; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Subsidiary be merged with and into the Company (the "Merger"); and it is

TRADEMARK REEL: 002636 FRAME: 0545 FURTHER RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of common stock of the Company shall remain unchanged and continue to remain outstanding as one share of common stock of the Company, held by the person who was the holder of such share of common stock of the Company immediately prior to the Merger; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of common stock of the Subsidiary shall be cancelled and no consideration shall be issued in respect thereof; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of the Company be and they hereby are authorized and directed to make, execute and acknowledge, in the name and under the corporate seal of the Company, Articles of Merger for the purpose of effecting the merger and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Illinois; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of the Company be and they hereby are authorized and directed to make, execute and acknowledge, in the name and under the corporate seal of the Company, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger for the purpose of effecting the Merger and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and to do all other acts and things that may be necessary to carry out and effectuate the purpose and intent of the resolutions relating to the Merger; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Merger shall be effective on May 31, 2001; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of the Company be, and each hereby is, authorized on behalf of the Company to do all things and to take any other actions in furtherance of the foregoing resolutions as such officer may deem necessary or appropriate.

FOURTH: The Company shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.

FIFTH: The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002636 FRAME: 0546 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 3/5/2 day of May, 2001.

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED

Name: Cyriffia H

Office: Vice President and Assistant

Secretary

** TOTAL PAGE.005 **